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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The number of Government as well as private schools in Delhi;

(b) whether the above number of schools are sufficient in proportion to increasing population of Delhi;

(c) whether any amendment in the policy of granting recognition to private schools is proposed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) Government of NCT of Delhi has reported that there are 2874 Government and 2353 Private schools in Delhi.

(b) As per the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education(RTE) Act,2009 norms, more schools are required to be set up as each year the enrolment is rising about one lakh approximately.

(c) At present there is no proposal to amend the policy of granting recognition to private schools.

(d) Does not arise.
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